04/05/22 01:53 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H1683A6

1.2	(H1683DE1), as follows:		
1.3	Page 2, line 26, delete "12,500,000" and insert "650,000"		
1.4	Page 3, line 1, delete "\$6,150,000" and insert "\$5,300,000"		
1.5	Page 9, delete lines 7 to 11		
1.6	Page 11, after line 13, insert:		
1.7	"Subd. 3. State Patrol - Patrolling Highways	<u>-0-</u>	13,850,000
1.8	This appropriation is from the general fund		
1.9	for a replacement twin engine helicopter,		
1.10	including costs of acquisition, staff training,		
1.11	operations, and equipment. The proceeds from		
1.12	the sale of State Patrol aircraft as a result of		
1.13	this appropriation must be deposited in the		
1.14	general fund.		
1.15	The base for the general fund is \$887,000 in		
1.16	each of fiscal years 2024 and 2025."		
1.17	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence		
1.18	Adjust amounts accordingly		

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1683, the delete everything amendment

1.1